AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-18

OFFERED BY MR. YARMUTH OF KENTUCKY

Page 12, beginning line 18, strike "established under the Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978 (16 U.S.C. 2101 through 2114)" and insert "established pursuant to section 10(b) of the Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978 (16 U.S.C. 2106(b))".

Page 50, beginning line 23, strike "under section 1473H of the National Agricultural Research, Extension, and Teaching Policy Act of 1977 (7 U.S.C. 3319k)," and insert "to further the goals under section 1473H(b)(2) of the National Agricultural Research, Extension, and Teaching Policy Act of 1977 (7 U.S.C. 3319k(b)(2)),".

Page 93, lines 25 and 26, strike "and other academic partners" and insert "institutions of higher education (as defined in section 101 or section 102(a)(1)(B) of the Higher Education Act of 1965), non-profit organizations".

Page 96, strike "relating" on line 10 and all that follows through line 13, and insert a period.

Page 103, line 25, insert at the end of the sentence before the period "of the Division".

Page 104, lines 18 and 19, strike "for carrying out the activities of the Board" and insert "for the National Labor Relations Board to carry out the functions vested in it by the National Labor Relations Act".

Page 148, strike lines 12 through 15, and insert the following:

- (2) EMPLOYEE.—The term "employee" means
 any individual employed by an employer.
- (3) EMPLOYER.—The term "employer" means
 any person acting directly or indirectly in the interest of an employer in relation to an employee, but
 does not include any labor organization (other than
 when acting as an employer) or anyone acting in the
 capacity of officer or agent of such labor organization.

Page 148, line 16, strike "(3)" and insert "(4)".

Page 150, line 4, strike "(4)" and insert "(5)".

Page 150, line 8, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)".

Page 158, strike lines 13 through 17.

Page 158, line 18, strike "(bb)" and insert "(aa)".

Page 158, line 23, strike "(cc)" and insert "(bb)".

Page 169, lines 9 through 11, strike "applicable to eligible child-care providers under the Child Care and Development Block Grant Act of 1990".

Page 169, line 13, strike "such Act" and insert "the Child Care and Development Block Grant Act of 1990".

Page 419, line 7, strike "; and" and insert a semicolon.

Page 419, line 9, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 419, after line 9, insert the following:

1 "(C) that is not on a military base.

Page 663, beginning on line 18, strike "community health center, or other facility that provides health care" and insert "or community health center".

Page 674, line 4, strike "global and domestic".

Page 676, beginning on line 22, strike "(as described in Healthy People 2030)".

Page 681, beginning on line 16, strike "a health professional shortage area designated under section 332 of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 254e)" and insert "an underserved area". Page 681, line 19, insert ", consistent with section 846 of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 297n)," after "shall".

Page 682, beginning on line 18, strike "a health professional shortage area designated under such section" and insert "an underserved area".

Page 683, strike lines 3 through 5.

Page 697, beginning on line 13, strike "for carrying out section 301 of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 241), with respect to child health and human development and" and insert "consistent with the child health and human development".

Page 698, beginning on line 18, strike "health professional shortage areas designated under section 332 of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 254e)" and insert "underserved areas".

Page 700, lines 19 through 21, strike "health professional shortage areas designated under section 332 of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 254e)" and replace with "underserved areas".

Page 707, beginning on line 4, strike "under parts A, B, C, and D of title XXVI of the Public Health Service Act and section 2692(a) of such Act (42 U.S.C. 300ff-111(a))" and insert "under sections 2601, 2611, 2651, 2671, and 2692(a) of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S. Code 300ff-11, 300ff-21, 300ff-51, 300ff-71, 300ff-111)".

Page 707, line 25, strike "title XXIX of the Public Health Service Act" and insert "sections 2902, 2903, and 2904 of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 300ii–1, 300ii–2, 300ii–3)".

Page 887, beginning on line 14, strike "the restrictions described in".

Page 918, line 22, strike "Amounts made available" and all that follows through page 919, line 3.

Page 935, line 23, after "change." insert "Funding provided under this section shall only be executed through existing cooperative agreements with non-Federal partners or used internally for United States Geological Survey activities.".

Page 948, line 4, insert ", established in section 25(b) of the National Institute of Standards and Technology Act (15 U.S.C. 278k(b)), including programs established under section 25A(a) of such Act (15 U.S.C. 278k-1(a)) and section 26(a) of such Act (15 U.S.C. 278l(a))," after "Technology".

Page 948, line 5, insert ", except that no funds shall be used for subsections (c)(2), (c)(5), (l), or (g) of such Act (15 U.S.C. 278k)" before the period.

Page 1091, strike lines 16-21.

Page 1091, line 22, strike "(d)" and insert "(c)".

Page 1379, strike lines 4 through 21.

Page 1576, strike line 21 and all that follows through page 1577, line 13.

\times